

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 0601-20 Version: 1 Name: Walk on - Resolution Condemning Racism

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 6/11/2020 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 6/18/2020

 Final action:
 6/18/2020

 Enactment date:
 6/18/2020

 Enactment #:
 R-283-2020

**Title:** A Resolution condemning racism and injustice; committing to make Lexington-Fayette County an

inclusive environment and to address policies that do not promote equity and equality; standing steadfast with all citizens of Lexington-Fayette County in the fight for racial justice and human rights for all and welcoming input from the community on any necessary policy changes; and authorizing the Mayor and Council to consider implementation of any necessary tools to eliminate racism or ethnic

discrimination within Lexington-Fayette County. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 00687927.pdf, 2. R-283-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/11/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	